

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21607/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2008 in MFA No. 166/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Noor Mohamed,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents are served. Counter affidavit is not filed.

Last chance is already granted.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar