

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 30162/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 10198/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 15-03-2019 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Mrs. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Mr. Dawneesh Shaktivats, Adv.
Ms. Sree Devi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal in the month of September,2019.

IA 30162/2018 stands disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar