

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10198/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.  
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR  
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Priya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel  
for the appellants, matter is stand adjourned by two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER