

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10198/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE K.M. JOSEPH AND HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA, JJ. ]

Date : 09-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K. P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matter tomorrow, 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER