

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10198/2010

STATE OF KERALA . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 5666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 40258/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 28-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Dr. Kk Gheeta, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.  
Mr. Ridhi Bose, Adv.  
Ms. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sampriiti Bakshi, Adv.  
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR  
Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.  
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandana Harikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. A short adjournment has been sought for due to indisposition of arguing counsel for the respondents.
2. List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR