

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10198/2010

STATE OF KERALA . & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

P.KRISHNA PILLAI . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 5666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA NO. 40258/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 06-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meena K.Pouloge, Adv.

Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. A.hariprasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.

Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Ms. Nandana Harikrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR